

Revised Purchase Order**Sales Tax Exemption**

Texas A&M University is exempt from state and municipal sales taxes under Chapter 20 Title 122A, revised Civil Statutes of Texas, for all purchases made for the exclusive use of Texas A&M.

The laws of the State of Texas shall govern this Purchase Order.

Purchase Order			
Purchase Order Date	PO/Reference No.	Revision No.	Revision Date
May 1, 2018	AB0363506	1	Sep 28, 2018
Contact instructions for questions regarding this Purchase Order: If Buyer Contact information is listed below, please contact the Buyer. If not, please contact the Customer.			
Buyer Contact:			
Buyer	Buyer Email	Buyer Phone Number	
cco - Oberg, Clyde	co@tamu.edu	979.845.1042	
Customer Contact:			
Name:	TAMU ORDERING DEPT 02-MSEN		
Email:	msen-ap@tamu.edu		
Phone:	+979 8450750		

Order acceptance instructions:

Vendor guarantees that the products delivered or the services performed as a result of this Purchase Order will meet or exceed all specifications herein. Any exceptions to the pricing or the description contained herein must be approved by Texas A&M's Department of Procurement Services prior to shipping or performance. This Purchase Order is governed by the laws of the State of Texas and Texas A&M's Terms & Conditions, which are available online: <http://purchasing.tamu.edu/suppliers/bids-catalogue-tc-form/>

Supplier Information		Delivery Information	
Supplier Name	CT BIOMEDICAL SUPPLY INC	Delivery Address	
Address	722 ARMSTRONG BLVD COPPELL, TX 75019 US	TAMUS Member:	02-Texas A&M University (02)
Phone	+1 972-393-8016	Attn:	Murat Kaynak
FOB / FREIGHT	Destination	Materials Science & Engineering Program	
Pre-Pay & Add	No	Reed McDonald Bldg	
Payment Terms	0, Net 30	Room	209
Contract Number - Header	E&I CONTRACT #CNR01163	3003 TAMU	
Contract Number - Line	C.T.Biomedical_EandI	College Station, TX 77843-3003	
Quote number		United States	
		Delivery Information	
		Required Delivery Date	
		Ship Via	Best Carrier-Best Way

Notes to Supplier**Shipping Instructions**

Note to Supplier

This is for Bay B. Please include Murat Kaynak on all correspondence. mkaynak@tamu.edu ***This requisition originally had 166 line items. Per Cindy Glover it has been split into 3 carts by account amount to be charged.

Attachments for supplier

Bay B.pdf

PO Clauses

Header 001 No Collect Freight Neither COD nor "Collect" freight or handling charges will be accepted.
Charges Accepted

Line No.	Product Description	Catalog No.	Size / Packaging	Unit Price	Quantity	Ext. Price
1 of 122	CF-C1518-00 VWR STAINLESS STEEL CART 15X18X6	NA	EA	349.14 USD	1 EA	349.14 USD
2 of 122	L3173-366-758(NIT) PRESSURE REGULATOR FIXTURE (NIT), HIGH PURITY GASES (0-125 PSIG), PANEL/WALL MOUNTED SINGLE WITH 7/8"EXPOSED MOUNTING SHANK -	NA	EA	392.77 USD	8 EA	3,142.16 USD
3 of 122	WKSF-EPXY-DRCN 1"THK BLACK EPOXY RESIN WORKTOPS WITH 4"H APPLIED CURBS	NA	EA	6,557.09 USD	1 EA	6,557.09 USD
4 of 122	0620-1K BLACK 20A 120V TWIST-LOCK	NA	EA	49.96 USD	4 EA	199.84 USD
5 of 122	10611-644 BRACKET VWR CONTOUR C STD 30 36X48	NA	EA	68.86 USD	4 EA	275.44 USD
6 of 122	89013-974 CUPSINK 3X6 BLACK-WIDE LIP	NA	EA	35.23 USD	1 EA	35.23 USD
7 of 122	89369-690 8 IN. LAB FAUCET + EYEWASH	NA	EA	662.23 USD	1 EA	662.23 USD
8 of 122	89522-634 VWR FLAM 90GL SELF-CLOSE	NA	EA	938.99 USD	3 EA	2,816.97 USD
9 of 122	89522-648 VWR ACID 60GL SELF CLOSE	NA	EA	949.54 USD	1 EA	949.54 USD
10 of 122	89524-482 ROLL & SET CASTER SET (4)	NA	EA	344.14 USD	4 EA	1,376.56 USD
11 of 122	97004-554 BALL VALVE LAB SINGLE MOUNT	NA	EA	45.70 USD	2 EA	91.40 USD
12 of 122	97048-678 SINK D30 DROP-IN BLACK	NA	EA	160.27 USD	1 EA	160.27 USD
13 of 122	CFA060430-A VWR APRON RAILS 4X30	NA	EA	57.20 USD	2 EA	114.40 USD
14 of 122	CFA103130-A VWR KNEESPACE PANEL 31X30	NA	EA	61.50 USD	1 EA	61.50 USD

15 of 122	CFA-2236-L VWR PEDESTAL LEG LF 22X36	NA	EA	92.80 USD	1 EA	92.80 USD
16 of 122	CF-C1518-00 VWR STAINLESS STEEL CART 15X18X6	NA	EA	349.14 USD	2 EA	698.28 USD
17 of 122	CFC-2035-A VWR BASE UNIT 2 DR 30X22X36	NA	EA	441.13 USD	2 EA	882.26 USD
18 of 122	CFG-2006-A VWR BASE UNIT SINK 2DR 36X22X36	NA	EA	473.53 USD	1 EA	473.53 USD
19 of 122	CFG-2806-A VWR BASE UNIT ACD 2DR 36X22X36	NA	EA	806.06 USD	1 EA	806.06 USD
20 of 122	CFL-0136-C VWR BASE UNIT CNR SCRIBE 36X1	NA	EA	39.77 USD	2 EA	79.54 USD
21 of 122	CFL-0836-R VWR BASE UNIT REAR SCRIBE 36X8	NA	EA	30.03 USD	2 EA	60.06 USD
22 of 122	CFL-3612-BA VWR BASE UNIT ADJ SCRIBE 36X12	NA	EA	91.37 USD	1 EA	91.37 USD
23 of 122	CFW20301330-A WC-SWG GLZD-2 DR-30HX13DX30L	NA	EA	596.41 USD	2 EA	1,192.82 USD
24 of 122	CFW20301336-A VWR WALL UNIT W/SWG GLZ DR 30X13X36	NA	EA	483.43 USD	1 EA	483.43 USD
25 of 122	DU-PB303046 PEGBOARD 30H X 30W X 1T 46	NA	EA	318.43 USD	1 EA	318.43 USD
26 of 122	DU-SO3R SINK OUTLET	NA	EA	17.84 USD	1 EA	17.84 USD
27 of 122	DU-SSDT30 S.S. DRIP TROUGH 30	NA	EA	92.60 USD	1 EA	92.60 USD
28 of 122	KS-05K5472 FUME HOOD BNCH SUPREME AIR 6FT	NA	EA	3,593.61 USD	1 EA	3,593.61 USD
29 of 122	89524-544X Vertical power rail, 6 outlets with surge (X= TWIST LOCK OUTLETS)	NA	EA	272.24 USD	4 EA	1,088.96 USD
30 of 122	MOUNTING BRACKET Vertical mounting plate for (2) service fixtures	NA	EA	272.24 USD	4 EA	1,088.96 USD

31 of 122	QCFL-B-3M-K2 PANEL MOUNTED KEYED QUICK CONNECT BODY, BRASS, 3/8" NPT MALE INLET, LOCKING (ORANGE/AIR) -	NA	EA	67.03 USD	4 EA	268.12 USD
32 of 122	QCFL-B-3M-K8 PANEL MOUNTED KEYED QUICK CONNECT BODY, BRASS, 3/8" NPT MALE INLET, LOCKING (BROWN/NITROGEN)	NA	EA	67.03 USD	4 EA	268.12 USD
33 of 122	HPV3-144-3F-2 144" ORANGE REINFORCED PVC HOSE, 3/8" NPT FEMALE END CONNECTIONS, FURNISHED WITH QCD-B-M-K2 KEYEDQUICK CONNECT PLUG ON ONE END (ORANGE/AIR)	NA	EA	62.89 USD	4 EA	251.56 USD
34 of 122	HPV3-144-3F-8 144" ORANGE REINFORCED PVC HOSE, 3/8" NPT FEMALE END CONNECTIONS, FURNISHED WITH QCD-B-M-K2 KEYEDQUICK CONNECT PLUG ON ONE END (BROWN/NITROGEN) -	NA	EA	62.89 USD	4 EA	251.56 USD
35 of 122	L3173-366-758(AIR) PRESSURE REGULATOR FIXTURE (AIR), HIGH PURITY GASES (0-125 PSIG), PANEL/WALL MOUNTED SINGLE WITH 7/8"EXPOSED MOUNTING SHANK	NA	EA	392.77 USD	4 EA	1,571.08 USD
36 of 122	L3173-366-758(NIT) PRESSURE REGULATOR FIXTURE (NIT), HIGH PURITY GASES (0-125 PSIG), PANEL/WALL MOUNTED SINGLE WITH 7/8"EXPOSED MOUNTING SHANK	NA	EA	392.77 USD	4 EA	1,571.08 USD
37 of 122	WKSF-EPXY-DRCN 1"THK BLACK EPOXY RESIN WORKTOPS WITH 4"H APPLIED CURBS	NA	EA	1,948.73 USD	1 EA	1,948.73 USD
38 of 122	SC10M022424-00-X - Light NeutralCEILING SERVICE PANEL 24" x 24"	NA	EA	111.60 USD	1 EA	111.60 USD
39 of 122	VF5-0206-A8 FUME HOOD 6FT VENT HOLE	NA	EA	571.63 USD	1 EA	571.63 USD
40 of 122	VFF-0862-04 VWR BASE MOLDING ADHES 48	NA	EA	3.47 USD	32 EA	111.04 USD
41 of 122	VFF-1368-00 BASE MOLDING CORNER CLIP	NA	EA	1.77 USD	17 EA	30.09 USD
42 of 122	VFT-0860-3A REMOTE FIXTURE-AIR SUPREME AIR	NA	EA	64.61 USD	2 EA	129.22 USD
43 of 122	VFT-0860-3N FIX REMOTE CONTROL NITROGEN	NA	EA	64.61 USD	2 EA	129.22 USD
44 of 122	VFT-0860-3V FITTING VACUUM REMOTE SUPREME	NA	EA	64.61 USD	2 EA	129.22 USD

45 of 122	VFT-0861-3W COLD WATER FIXTURE SUPREME AIR	NA	EA	64.61 USD	1 EA	64.61 USD
46 of 122	VFT-0864-3WV FITTING COLD WATER GOOSENECK	NA	EA	130.10 USD	1 EA	130.10 USD
47 of 122	VFX-0185-28 ALARM HOOD AIR ALERT 300	NA	EA	412.60 USD	1 EA	412.60 USD
48 of 122	W-5622-96 Black Power Cord, 3-Wire, 20A 120V Twist-Lock, 96in Above Post	NA	EA	126.90 USD	4 EA	507.60 USD
49 of 122	89369-690 8 IN. LAB FAUCET + EYEWASH	NA	EA	662.23 USD	1 EA	662.23 USD
50 of 122	97004-554 BALL VALVE LAB SINGLE MOUNT	NA	EA	45.70 USD	2 EA	91.40 USD
51 of 122	97048-678 SINK D30 DROP-IN BLACK	NA	EA	160.27 USD	1 EA	160.27 USD
52 of 122	CFD-2304-A VWR BASE UNIT 4 DWR 24X22X36	NA	EA	493.49 USD	1 EA	493.49 USD
53 of 122	CFG-2006-A VWR BASE UNIT SINK 2DR 36X22X36	NA	EA	473.53 USD	1 EA	473.53 USD
54 of 122	CFL-0836-R VWR BASE UNIT REAR SCRIBE 36X8	NA	EA	30.03 USD	1 EA	30.03 USD
55 of 122	DU-PB303046 PEGBOARD 30H X 30W X 1T 46	NA	EA	318.43 USD	1 EA	318.43 USD
56 of 122	DU-SO3R SINK OUTLET	NA	EA	17.84 USD	1 EA	17.84 USD
57 of 122	DU-SSDT30 S.S. DRIP TROUGH 30	NA	EA	92.60 USD	1 EA	92.60 USD
58 of 122	WKSF-EPXY-DRCN 1"THK BLACK EPOXY RESIN WORKTOPS WITH 4"H APPLIED CURBS	NA	EA	512.39 USD	1 EA	512.39 USD
59 of 122	VWRNL1224X VWR ATLAS SHELF NO LIP 12D24W	NA	EA	79.47 USD	3 EA	238.41 USD
60 of 122	VFF-0862-04 VWR BASE MOLDING ADHES 48	NA	EA	3.47 USD	2 EA	6.94 USD

61 of 122	VFF-1368-00 BASE MOLDING CORNER CLIP	NA	EA	1.77 USD	1 EA	1.77 USD
62 of 122	VWRBH12 VWR SHELF BRACKET HISD IND PK2	NA	EA	49.27 USD	3 EA	147.81 USD
63 of 122	VWRWMUP48 VWR UPRIGHT ATLAS WALL MOUNT 48INCH	NA	EA	85.83 USD	2 EA	171.66 USD
64 of 122	0620-1K BLACK 20A 120V TWIST-LOCK	NA	EA	49.96 USD	10 EA	499.60 USD
65 of 122	10611-644 BRACKET VWR CONTOUR C STD 30 36X48	NA	EA	68.86 USD	10 EA	688.60 USD
66 of 122	89013-974 CUPSINK 3X6 BLACK-WIDE LIP	NA	EA	35.23 USD	1 EA	35.23 USD
67 of 122	89038-648 EXTRACTOR WALL 3IN X 5FT	NA	EA	287.11 USD	6 EA	1,722.66 USD
68 of 122	89038-660 CEILING BRACKET EXTRACTOR 60IN	NA	EA	224.30 USD	6 EA	1,345.80 USD
69 of 122	89038-668 CEILING BRACKET TRIM PLATE	NA	EA	25.71 USD	6 EA	154.26 USD
70 of 122	89038-688 HOOD 3IN D DOME	NA	EA	110.00 USD	6 EA	660.00 USD
71 of 122	89524-240 30X48 MANUAL+PHENOLIC+SGLUPRIGHTS+2SHELF	NA	EA	1,086.97 USD	10 EA	10,869.70 USD
72 of 122	89524-482 ROLL & SET CASTER SET (4)	NA	EA	344.14 USD	10 EA	3,441.40 USD
73 of 122	97004-546 BALL VALVE LAB DECK MOUNTED	NA	EA	52.51 USD	1 EA	52.51 USD
74 of 122	CFA060430-A VWR APRON RAILS 4X30	NA	EA	57.20 USD	8 EA	457.60 USD
75 of 122	CFA06M0436 VWR AU RVWR AILS 4X36	NA	EA	58.93 USD	4 EA	235.72 USD

76 of 122	CFA103130-A VWR KNEESPACE PANEL 31X30	NA	EA	61.50 USD	4 EA	246.00 USD
77 of 122	CFA103136-A VWR KNEESPACE PANEL 31X36	NA	EA	64.37 USD	2 EA	128.74 USD
78 of 122	CFA103142-A VWR KNEESPACE PANEL 31X42	NA	EA	74.37 USD	1 EA	74.37 USD
79 of 122	CFA103142-A VWR KNEESPACE PANEL 31X42	NA	EA	74.37 USD	2 EA	148.74 USD
80 of 122	CFA-2236-L VWR PEDESTAL LEG LF 22X36	NA	EA	92.80 USD	3 EA	278.40 USD
81 of 122	CFA-2236-R VWR PEDESTAL LEG RT 22X36	NA	EA	92.80 USD	3 EA	278.40 USD
82 of 122	CFA560448-A VWR APRON ADJ RAILS 4X48	NA	EA	70.94 USD	6 EA	425.64 USD
83 of 122	CF-C1518-00 VWR STAINLESS STEEL CART 15X18X6	NA	EA	349.14 USD	2 EA	698.28 USD
84 of 122	CFC-2032-A VWR BASE UNIT 1 DR RT 18X22X36	NA	EA	357.86 USD	1 EA	357.86 USD
85 of 122	CFC-2034-L VWR BASE UNIT 1 DR LF 24X22X36	NA	EA	367.11 USD	1 EA	367.11 USD
86 of 122	CFD-2316-A VWR BASE UNIT 5 DWR 36X22X36	NA	EA	603.89 USD	4 EA	2,415.56 USD
87 of 122	CFD-4002-A VWR SBU UNIT 3 DWR 18X22X25	NA	EA	478.33 USD	10 EA	4,783.30 USD
88 of 122	CFE-2402-L VWR BASE UNIT 1DR-L/1DWR 18X22X36	NA	EA	410.77 USD	1 EA	410.77 USD
89 of 122	CFG-2354-L VWR BASE UNIT VAC 1DR-L 24X22X36	NA	EA	1,176.86 USD	2 EA	2,353.72 USD
90 of 122	CFG-2686-A VWR BASE UNIT SLV FH 2DR 36X22X36	NA	EA	1,213.37 USD	1 EA	1,213.37 USD

91 of 122	CFG-2806-A VWR BASE UNIT ACD 2DR 36X22X36	NA	EA	806.06 USD	1 EA	806.06 USD
92 of 122	CFL-0836-R VWR BASE UNIT REAR SCRIBE 36X8	NA	EA	30.03 USD	3 EA	90.09 USD
93 of 122	CFW20301324-L VWR SWING GLSDR LFTHINGE 30HX12.75DX24L	NA	EA	406.80 USD	1 EA	406.80 USD
94 of 122	CFW20301330-A WC-SWG GLZD-2 DR-30HX13DX30L	NA	EA	596.41 USD	2 EA	1,192.82 USD
95 of 122	KS-05K5496 FUME HOOD BNCH SUPREME AIR 8FT	NA	EA	4,349.37 USD	1 EA	4,349.37 USD
96 of 122	89524-544X Vertical power rail, 6 outlets with surge (X= TWIST LOCK OUTLETS)	NA	EA	272.24 USD	10 EA	2,722.40 USD
97 of 122	MOUNTING BRACKET Vertical mounting plate for (2) service fixtures	NA	EA	272.24 USD	10 EA	2,722.40 USD
98 of 122	QCFL-B-3M-K2 PANEL MOUNTED KEYED QUICK CONNECT BODY, BRASS, 3/8" NPT MALE INLET, LOCKING (ORANGE/AIR)	NA	EA	67.03 USD	10 EA	670.30 USD
99 of 122	QCFL-B-3M-K8 PANEL MOUNTED KEYED QUICK CONNECT BODY, BRASS, 3/8" NPT MALE INLET, LOCKING (BROWN/NITROGEN)	NA	EA	67.09 USD	10 EA	670.90 USD
100 of 122	HPV3-144-3F-2 144" ORANGE REINFORCED PVC HOSE, 3/8" NPT FEMALE END CONNECTIONS, FURNISHED WITH QCD-B-M-K2 KEYEDQUICK CONNECT PLUG ON ONE END (ORANGE/AIR) -	NA	EA	62.89 USD	10 EA	628.90 USD
101 of 122	HPV3-144-3F-8 144" ORANGE REINFORCED PVC HOSE, 3/8" NPT FEMALE END CONNECTIONS, FURNISHED WITH QCD-B-M-K2 KEYEDQUICK CONNECT PLUG ON ONE END (BROWN/NITROGEN)	NA	EA	62.89 USD	10 EA	628.90 USD
102 of 122	L3173-366-758(AIR) PRESSURE REGULATOR FIXTURE (AIR), HIGH PURITY GASES (0-125 PSIG), PANEL/WALL MOUNTED SINGLE WITH 7/8"EXPOSED MOUNTING SHANK	NA	EA	392.77 USD	16 EA	6,284.32 USD
103 of 122	L3173-366-758(NIT) PRESSURE REGULATOR FIXTURE (NIT), HIGH PURITY GASES (0-125 PSIG), PANEL/WALL MOUNTED SINGLE WITH 7/8"EXPOSED MOUNTING SHANK	NA	EA	392.77 USD	16 EA	6,284.32 USD
104 of 122	WKSF-EPXY-DRCN 1"THK BLACK EPOXY RESIN WORKTOPS WITH 4"H APPLIED CURBS	NA	EA	3,328.49 USD	1 EA	3,328.49 USD

105 of 122	SC10M022424-00-X - Light NeutralCEILING SERVICE PANEL 24" x 24"	NA	EA	111.60 USD	2 EA	223.20 USD
106 of 122	SC10M022424-00-XX - Light NeutralCEILING SERVICE PANEL 24" x 24"	NA	EA	111.60 USD	1 EA	111.60 USD
107 of 122	VF5-0208-A8 8'SUPREMEAIR HOOD TOP-ACID96IN	NA	EA	782.94 USD	1 EA	782.94 USD
108 of 122	VFF-0862-04 VWR BASE MOLDING ADHES 48	NA	EA	3.47 USD	32 EA	111.04 USD
109 of 122	VFF-1368-00 BASE MOLDING CORNER CLIP	NA	EA	1.77 USD	17 EA	30.09 USD
110 of 122	VFT-0860-3A REMOTE FIXTURE-AIR SUPREME AIR	NA	EA	64.61 USD	2 EA	129.22 USD
111 of 122	VFT-0860-3N FIX REMOTE CONTROL NITROGEN	NA	EA	64.61 USD	2 EA	129.22 USD
112 of 122	VFT-0860-3V FITTING VACUUM REMOTE SUPREME	NA	EA	64.61 USD	2 EA	129.22 USD
113 of 122	VFT-0861-3W COLD WATER FIXTURE SUPREME AIR	NA	EA	64.61 USD	1 EA	64.61 USD
114 of 122	VFT-0864-3WV FITTING COLD WATER GOOSENECK	NA	EA	130.10 USD	1 EA	130.10 USD
115 of 122	VFX-0185-28 ALARM HOOD AIR ALERT 300	NA	EA	412.60 USD	1 EA	412.60 USD
116 of 122	VWRBH12 VWR SHELF BRACKET HISD IND PK2	NA	EA	49.27 USD	4 EA	197.08 USD
117 of 122	VWRNL1230 VWR ATLAS SHELF NO LIP 12D30W	NA	EA	79.47 USD	2 EA	158.94 USD
118 of 122	VWRNL1260 VWR SHELF NO LIPS 12D 60W	NA	EA	98.54 USD	2 EA	197.08 USD
119 of 122	VWRWMUP48 VWR UPRIGHT ATLAS WALL MOUNT 48INCH	NA	EA	85.83 USD	4 EA	343.32 USD

120 of 122	W-5622-96 Black Power Cord, 3-Wire, 20A 120V Twist-Lock, 96in Above Post	NA	EA	126.90 USD	10 EA	1,269.00 USD
121 of 122	S50C842248-0109 - Light Neutral- Light NeutralFULL HEIGHT CABINET, SWINGING GLAZED, 2 DOOR, 5 SHELF, 84"H X 22"D X 48"L -	NA	EA	3,922.00 USD	1 EA	3,922.00 USD
122 of 122	Non-Union/Non-Mechanical Install:	NA	EA	86,875.56 USD	1 EA	86,875.56 USD
Total						200,074.53 USD

Billing Information

To assure timely payment please e-mail invoices to the email provided in the bill to address. If the invoice is sent via email, please do not send a duplicate copy through the mail. Only if email is not an option then submit invoices to the billing address indicated in the "Billing Address" section. To inquire about electronic invoicing via cXML, CSV or PO flip through the supplier portal, e-mail abvendorhelp@tamu.edu.

Invoice must include the PO/Reference number shown above.

Billing Address

Texas A&M University-Accounts
Payable
Do Not Mail Invoices
Email invoices to invoices@tamu.edu
750 Agronomy Road - Suite 3101
6000 TAMU
College Station, TX 77843-6000
United States